

## The Gratitude Crew

a 501c3 non-profit 7440 N Oracle Rd Bldg 5b Tucson, AZ 85704 520.201.8227 (voice) gratitudecrew.com gratitudecrew@gmail.com

## **Adult Volunteer Consent Form**

Please print and complete this form, and return it via email or in-person.

## Dear Volunteer,

We are excited about your interest in volunteering for The Gratitude Crew. The following guidelines apply:

- I understand that I will be provided with any training necessary for the safe and responsible performance of my duties.
- I understand that I will be expected to meet all the requirements of the position, including regular attendance and adherence to The Gratitude Crew's policies and procedures.
- I understand that I will not receive monetary compensation for the services contributed.
- I understand that I am responsible for taking any precautions necessary due to my own food allergies or chronic health issues.
- I release The Gratitude Crew from any and all liabilities related to or arising from my service as a volunteer.

Please initial how The Gratitude Crew may	use images of you:
<ul> <li>I do hereby give permission to The Gratitude Crew or any of its media partners to use my picture, portrait, photograph, image, or voice in any or all forms of marketing and advertising including The Gratitude Crew's website, social media, brochures, bulletins and displays.</li> <li>The Gratitude Crew does not have my permission to release my photograph publicly regardless of the media type.</li> </ul>	
Volunteer Name:	
Email Address:	Phone:
Volunteer Signature:	Date: